No.

Company

Waiver granted 1/8/20 until to +15

190905107
(+11)

Austin Bourgeois

As of SEPTEMBER 2020
2020 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2803+92

Ascension Parish

Description

To construct a residence and perform excavations to install sewer piping,

electrical lines, natural gas piping, water piping, and Mo-dad treatment plant at
3160 Stanford Levy Road

Waiver granted 1/17/20 until +15 ONLY for excavations up to 3’ for footings, piping and electrical to the house, excavations limited to what can
be backfilled within 24 hours, and shall be backfilled with clay or native material

20012103
(+11)

20021004
(+15)

20021007
(+15)

20021008
(+15)

20021110
(+15)

Chet Peterson

Acadian Gas Pipeline System
Through Hydro Consultants

Shell Chemical Company, LP
Through Eustis

Farrell Kilburn II1

Impala Burnside Terminal
Through Gulf South Engineering

Waiver granted 3/13/20 Excavations up to +15

19082997
(+11)

Cody Cavalier & Jennifer Neal

2830+22

2152+17

2373+92

2826+49

3000+77

2801+36

To construct a residence, install a Modad, swimming pool, sewer piping,
underground electrical, water pipe and a gas line all for purpose of servicing
new home at Bocage River Road Estates

To install approximately 270 feet of 4-inch steel pipelines at the Innophos plant
To perform exploratory trenches to located underground utilities and potential
obstruction for the Shell LOTUS Project

To begin residential construction at 3198 Stanford Levy Road

To drill 2 soil borings

To construct a residence at 3159 Stanford Levy Road



No.

20031716
(+15)

20031718
(+15)

20031719
(+15)

20031824

Company

Air Liquide Industries
Through GeoEngineers

Nutrien, Inc.
Through Ardaman & Assocs.

ExxonMobil
Through Matrix New World

Mark Bercegeay

(+15) for footings
(+11) all other excavations

20051333
(+15)

20052646
(+15)

20052647
(+15)

20062255
(+13)

20062968
(+11)

IMTT
Through CDI Engineering

Innophos, Inc.
Through GHD Services, Inc.
Val Saurage

BASF

Cox Communications
Through Volt Power

As of SEPTEMBER 2020
2020 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2254+62

2135+63

2208+00

2804+60

2349+73

2147+15

2798+74

2316+00

2748+44

Ascension Parish

Description

To HDD and perform excavations for the installation of the new 24-inch
diameter steel pipeline to transport oxygen from the Air Liquide facility to the
Methanex facility

To install a cofferdam at Nutrien Geismar Nitrogen & Phosphate Facility

To excavate for four (4) anomaly repair locations

To construct a new home at LA Hwy 942

To install two (2) chemical storage tanks with ring wall foundations, install
grounding wires and ground rods, and construct a limestone access road and
drainage ditch

To construct three foundations to support new process equipment

To install a septic tank near the intersection of Stanford Levy Road and LA 942

To transport a 209,200 pound crane over the levee

To bore fiber cable for an overall distance of 1.6 miles staring 121 feet on the
landside of the levee on the north side of Hwy 942 then turning Burbank Road



No.

20062972
(+11)

20062974
(+11)

20062977
(+11)

20070182
(+11)

20070984
(+15)

20071386
(+11)

20071588
(+15)

20071589
(+15)

20072798
(+11)

Company

Warmax Holdings, LLP
Through Weems Development

BASF Corporation
Through Eustis Engineering

IMTT
Through CDI Engineering

Renewable Energy Group
Through Ardaman & Associates

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

BASF Chemical
Through Mammoet USA South, Inc.

Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals, Inc.
Through PPM Consultants

Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals, Inc.
Through PPM Consultants

BASF Corporation
Through GeoEngineers

As of SEPTEMBER 2020
2020 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2251+00

2311+60

2346+95

2292455

2439+95

2238+60

2281+07

2282+36

2316+71

Ascension Parish

Description

To install a new water well at 9482 Hwy 75

To drill 2 soil borings and 3 CPT’s on the landside and to drill 2 soil borings and
2 CPT’s on the flood side

To complete the Aniline Storage Project at the IMTT Terminal Facility

To drill up to six (6) soil borings and/or CPT soundings at the intersection of
Avenue E and River Road on the flood side

To place a new fiber optic cable on Bowden Road

To transport 5 BASF components across the levee

To install two geotechnical soil borings at 9208 LA-75

To install six soil borings on the Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, LLC property

To drill 6 soil borings



No. Company
20071386 Modification

BASF Chemical
(+11) Through Mammoet USA South, Inc.
200812104 Entergy Louisiana, LLC
(+11) Through Land Management Svcs.
200819109 Renewable Energy Group
(+11) Through Ardaman & Assoc.
200901112 AT&T
(+11) Through Pearce Services
200902113 Eatel
(+11)
200902114 Shell Chemical Company
(+15) Through Ford, Bacon & Davis
200918122 Boardwalk LA Midstream, LLC
(+15) Through Providence

As of SEPTEMBER 2020
2020 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2238+60

2803+17

2278+11

2646+50

2928+67

2358+67

2207+83

Ascension Parish

Description

To include an additional component to transport

To install one new power pole at 38420 Hwy 942

To drill up to 41 soil borings and/or CPTs

To directional bore and place 240 feet of fiber optic cable from an existing utility

pole to the customer at 3689 Hwy 75

To install approximately 1815” of 1.25” duct containing 96ct fiber from existing
pole on the north side of Hwy 942 parallel to Hwy 942 to the East at 40136 Hwy
942

To install approximately 300 linear feet of chain link fence form a temporary
laydown yard at 7594 LA-75

To install an AC mitigation system that includes a test station within an existing
facility near 10280 LA-75



