No.	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	Description		
<b>Waiver gran</b> 190905107 (+11)	<b>ted 1/8/20 until to +15</b> Austin Bourgeois	2803+92	To construct a residence and perform excavations to install sewer piping, electrical lines, natural gas piping, water piping, and Mo-dad treatment plant at 3160 Stanford Levy Road		
Waiver granted 1/17/20 until +15 ONLY for excavations up to 3' for footings, piping and electrical to the house, excavations limited to what can be backfilled within 24 hours, and shall be backfilled with clay or native material					
20012103 (+11)	Chet Peterson	2830+22	To construct a residence, install a Modad, swimming pool, sewer piping, underground electrical, water pipe and a gas line all for purpose of servicing new home at Bocage River Road Estates		
20021004 (+15)	Acadian Gas Pipeline System Through Hydro Consultants	2152+17	To install approximately 270 feet of 4-inch steel pipelines at the Innophos plant		
20021007 (+15)	Shell Chemical Company, LP Through Eustis	2373+92	To perform exploratory trenches to located underground utilities and potential obstruction for the Shell LOTUS Project		
20021008 (+15)	Farrell Kilburn III	2826+49	To begin residential construction at 3198 Stanford Levy Road		
20021110 (+15)	Impala Burnside Terminal Through Gulf South Engineering	3000+77	To drill 2 soil borings		
Waiver granted 3/13/20 Excavations up to +15 19082997 Cody Cavalier & Jennifer Neal 2801+36 (+11)		2801+36	To construct a residence at 3159 Stanford Levy Road		

No.	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
20031716 (+15)	Air Liquide Industries Through GeoEngineers	2254+62	To HDD and perform excavations for the installation of the new 24-inch diameter steel pipeline to transport oxygen from the Air Liquide facility to the Methanex facility
20031718 (+15)	Nutrien, Inc. Through Ardaman & Assocs.	2135+63	To install a cofferdam at Nutrien Geismar Nitrogen & Phosphate Facility
20031719 (+15)	ExxonMobil Through Matrix New World	2208+00	To excavate for four (4) anomaly repair locations
20031824 Mark Bercegeay 2804+60 To co (+15) for footings (+11) all other excavations			To construct a new home at LA Hwy 942
20051333 (+15)	IMTT Through CDI Engineering	2349+73	To install two (2) chemical storage tanks with ring wall foundations, install grounding wires and ground rods, and construct a limestone access road and drainage ditch
20052646 (+15)	Innophos, Inc. Through GHD Services, Inc.	2147+15	To construct three foundations to support new process equipment
20052647 (+15)	Val Saurage	2798+74	To install a septic tank near the intersection of Stanford Levy Road and LA 942
20062255 (+13)	BASF	2316+00	To transport a 209,200 pound crane over the levee
20062968 (+11)	Cox Communications Through Volt Power	2748+44	To bore fiber cable for an overall distance of 1.6 miles staring 121 feet on the landside of the levee on the north side of Hwy 942 then turning Burbank Road

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
20062972 (+11)	Warmax Holdings, LLP Through Weems Development	2251+00	To install a new water well at 9482 Hwy 75
20062974 (+11)	BASF Corporation Through Eustis Engineering	2311+60	To drill 2 soil borings and 3 CPT's on the landside and to drill 2 soil borings and 2 CPT's on the flood side
20062977 (+11)	IMTT Through CDI Engineering	2346+95	To complete the Aniline Storage Project at the IMTT Terminal Facility
20070182 (+11)	Renewable Energy Group Through Ardaman & Associates	2292+55	To drill up to six (6) soil borings and/or CPT soundings at the intersection of Avenue E and River Road on the flood side
20070984 (+15)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	2439+95	To place a new fiber optic cable on Bowden Road
20071386 (+11)	BASF Chemical Through Mammoet USA South, Inc	2238+60	To transport 5 BASF components across the levee
20071588 (+15)	Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals, Inc Through PPM Consultants	2. 2281+07	To install two geotechnical soil borings at 9208 LA-75
20071589 (+15)	Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals, Inc Through PPM Consultants	2. 2282+36	To install six soil borings on the Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, LLC property
20072798 (+11)	BASF Corporation Through GeoEngineers	2316+71	To drill 6 soil borings

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
20071386 Mo (+11)	dification BASF Chemical Through Mammoet USA South, Inc	2238+60 c.	To include an additional component to transport
200812104 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	2803+17	To install one new power pole at 38420 Hwy 942
200819109 (+11)	Renewable Energy Group Through Ardaman & Assoc.	2278+11	To drill up to 41 soil borings and/or CPTs
200901112 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	2646+50	To directional bore and place 240 feet of fiber optic cable from an existing utility pole to the customer at 3689 Hwy 75
200902113 (+11)	Eatel	2928+67	To install approximately 1815' of 1.25" duct containing 96ct fiber from existing pole on the north side of Hwy 942 parallel to Hwy 942 to the East at 40136 Hwy 942
200902114 (+15)	Shell Chemical Company Through Ford, Bacon & Davis	2358+67	To install approximately 300 linear feet of chain link fence form a temporary laydown yard at 7594 LA-75
200918122 (+15)	Boardwalk LA Midstream, LLC Through Providence	2207+83	To install an AC mitigation system that includes a test station within an existing facility near 10280 LA-75